Government of Himachal Pradesh Higher Education Department

NOTIFICATION

NO. EDN-B-B(15)-3/2023-L-1



In partial modification of this Department Notification of even number dated 27-05-2023, the Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to modify the place of postings of following incumbents -

Sr. No.	Seniority No.	Name of Headmaster Sh./Smt.	Place of posting on placement	Place of adjustment on placement
1	3305(HM)	Harbant Singh	GSSS Charda, Distt. Chamba.	GSSS Gheta, Distt. Kangra against vacancy.
2	3332 (HM)	Ms. Anamika	GSSS Naini Khad, Distt. Chamba	GSSS Bhali, Distt. Kangra after 31-05-2023 in place of Sr. No. 3 below.
3	3440(HM)	Anjula Sharma	GSSS Malahri, Distt. Kangra further modified to GSSS Bhali, Distt. Kangra.	Posting orders will be issued separately later on.
4.	3274 (HM)	Smt. Chanchal Lata	GSSS Shauga Kando, Distt. Sirmour.	GSSS Urla, Distt. Mandi after 31.05.2023.
5.	3315 (HM)	Sh. Suresh Kumar	GSSS Kandha, Distt. Sirmour	GSSS Rama, Distt. Sirmour.

The above mentioned Principals (School Cadre) are directed to join their duties at new places of posting and submit their joining report to this Department through proper channel within a time span as prescribed vide Finance Department's Notification No. Fin(C)B(7)1/2023, dated 24-05-2023 from the issuance of this Notification. Rest of the terms and conditions as specified in the Notification of even number dated 27-05-2023 shall remain same.

By Order

Rakesh Kanwar, IAS

Secretary (Education) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Dated: Shimla-2, the 30-05-2023

Endst. No. As above.

Copy is forwarded to the following for information: -

The Director of Higher Education, H.P., Shimla-1 with the request to upload these orders on official website.

2. All the concerned Dy. Directors of Higher Education, H.P.

3. The above mentioned Principals, H.P.

4. Private Secretary to the Education Minister, Himachal Pradesh

5. Spl. PS to the Secretary (Education) to the Govt. of H.P., Shimla-2

6. Guard file.

(Pankaj Rai)

Spl. Secretary (Education) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh